


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: West Valley School District Project: Mountainview Elementary School Well - Drilling, Casing, Testing, and Pump HLA Project No.: 19100 Bid Opening Date: January 4, 2024						Knobel's Electric, Inc. 801 Tennant Lane Yakima, WA 98901					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
3	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	16	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00				
4	Commercial HMA	9	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00				
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
6	New Well Piping System – Complete	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 61,400.00	\$ 61,400.00				
7	Drill and Install Temporary 12-Inch Surface Casing Using Air Rotary	320	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 134,400.00				
8	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Pump Chamber/Liner Casing	260	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,600.00				
9	Cement Grout 8-Inch Casing	170	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00				
10	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Stainless Steel Well Screen	60	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25,200.00				
11	Furnish and Install Filter Pack	150	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,250.00				
12	Alignment Testing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00				
13	Video Inspection	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00				
14	Well Development	20	HR	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00				
15	Well Disinfection	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
16	Furnish, Install and Remove Test Pump for Pumping Tests	1	LS	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00				
17	Operate Test Pump for Step-Drawdown and Constant Rate Tests	32	HR	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00				
18	Standby Time	8	HR	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00				
19	Complete Wellhead	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00				
20	Site Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00				
21	Well Pump and Motor	1	FA	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
22	Cement Concrete Sidwalk 4-Inch Thick	11	SY	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00				
23	Electrical and Controls - Complete	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 28,840.00				
Bid Subtotal					\$ 555,540.00		\$ 571,590.00				
8.0% Sales Tax					\$ 44,443.20		\$ 45,727.20				
BID TOTAL					\$ 599,983.20		\$ 617,317.20				
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened January 4, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Knobel's Electric, Inc..						BIDDER			BID TOTAL		
_____ Project Engineer						_____ Date					
											
*Bid results can be found at: hlcivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					